Henrietta Dallas Robertson Letter

Repository:	Rockingham County Historical Collections Gerald B. James Library Rockingham Community College P. O. Box 38 Wentworth, NC 27375
Title:	Henrietta Dallas Robertson Letter
Accession No.:	21-011
Extent:	1 folder – Unboxed Collections
Provenance:	Donated by John Dallas in 2021
Inclusive Dates:	1892
Subject Headings:	Dallas, Frank S., 1871-1944 Robertson, Henrietta Dallas, 1868-1958
Preferred Citation:	Henrietta Dallas Robertson Letter. 21-011. Rockingham County Historical Collections, Gerald B. James Library, Rockingham Community College.
Descriptive Note:	Henrietta Dallas was born in Rockingham County in 1868. Her father was James J. Dallas, and her mother was Mary Settle Dallas. She married Thomas D. Robertson. This letter was written by Henrietta in 1892 from Thompsonville, NC where she was teaching, to her brother Frank in Berry, NC. Henrietta died in 1958 and is buried at Mt. Hermon Church Cemetery in Reidsville, NC.
Contents:	1 letter – Henrietta Dallas to her brother Frank Dallas dated 1892

Created 8/20/2021 -mg